GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3434
ANSWERED ON 09.12.2019

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM AROUND CHITRADURGA FORT
3434. SHRI A. NARAYANA SWAMY:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for development of tourism around Chitradurga Fort, is under consideration; and
(b) if so, the details and status of the proposal?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) to (b): The Ministry under its schemes of Swadesh Darshan and PRASHAD is developing Tourism Infrastructure in the country.

No proposal for development of Chitradurga Fort is under consideration under above schemes.
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